JAYME B. SULLIVAN —
BOISE CITY ATTORNEY LUZZHOV 1S

Darrell G. Early, ISB No. 4748 LTS COMMISSION
Deputy City Attorney
BOISE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
150 N. Capitol Blvd.
PO Box 500
Boise, ID 83701-0500
Telephone: (208) 608-7950
Facsimile: (208) 384-4454
Email: BoiseCityAttorney@cityofboise.org
dearly@cityofboise.org

Attorney for Intervenor

BEFORE THE
IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER

COMPANY'’S APPLICATION TO COMPLETE faitis Mo, IPC-Fo0a

THE STUDY REVIEW PHASE OF THE

COMPREHENSIVE STUDY OF COSTS AND MOTION TO ADD FART Y
REPRESENTATIVE AND

BENEFITS OF ON-SITE CUSTOMER RO T OB SRR

GENERATION & TO IMPLEMENT CHANGES

TO SCHEDULES 6, 8, AND 84 NON-LEGACY

SYSTEMS

Pursuant to Rules 41 and 49 of the Rules of Procedure of the Idaho Public Utility
Commission (IDAPA 31.01.01.041 & .049), Intervenor City of Boise City (hereinafter “Boise
City”) files this Motion to Add Party Representative and Notice of Appearance. The ground for
the Motion is that due to work loads, Boise City has added additional counsel to its team related
to this case and in the interest of expediency wishes to have electronic service directed to additional
counsel.

Pursuant to Rule 41.02 no more than two persons may be listed as a party’s representative
unless otherwise authorized by order. IDAPA 31.01.01.041.02. Any such order may impose

reasonable conditions related to the added burden of additional service. Pursuant to Order 35375
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Commission Rules 61 and 62 are suspended and all service in this docket, except for voluminous,
discovery related documents, is completed electronically pursuant to Rule 63 (IDAPA
31.01.01.063). Pursuant to Order 35493 service between parties in this docket should be
accomplished electronically when possible. However, voluminous discovery-related documents
may be filed and served on CD-ROM or a USB flash drive.

Intervenor Boise City respectfully requests that it be granted to leave to add Deputy City
Attorney, Darrell G. Early as a party representative in addition to the party representatives
identified in Commission Order 35493. Consistent with Order 35375 and 35493, Boise City would
concur with a reasonable condition providing that Mr. Early receive service of documents via
electronic service only and that Boise City continue to receive only two hard copies of any
voluminous discovery-related documents consistent with Orders 35375 and 35493.

Mr. Early’s contact and service information is:

Darrell G. Early, ISB No. 4748

Deputy City Attorney

BOISE CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

150 N. Capitol Blvd.

P.O. Box 500

Boise, Idaho 83701-0500

Telephone: (208) 608-7950

Facsimile: (208) 384-4454

Email: BoiseCityAttorney(@cityofboise.org
dearly@cityofboise.org

Pursuant to Rule 49 (IDAPA 31.01.01.049) Intervenor Boise City respectfully requests that
the Commission Secretary issue a revised notice of parties to reflect the addition of Mr. Early as a

party representative for Intervenor City of Boise.

DATED this 14th day of November 2022.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this 14th day of November 2022, served the foregoing
documents on all parties of record as follows:

Jan Noriyuki Q US Mail
Commission Secretary Q  Personal Delivery
Idaho Public Utilities Commission Q Facsimile

11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Ste. 201-A Electronic

Boise, ID 83714 Q Other:
jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov

Riley Newton Q US Mail

Chris Burdin Q Personal Delivery
Deputy Attorneys General Q Facsimile

Idaho Public Utilities Commission Electronic

11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Ste. 201-A Q Other:

Boise, ID 83714

riley.newton@puc.idaho.gov

chris.burdin@puc.idaho.gov

Lisa Nordstrom Q US Mail

Megan Goicoechea Allen Q Personal Delivery
Idaho Power Company Q Facsimile

PO Box 70 Electronic

Boise, ID 83707 Q Other:
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.ocm

dockets@idahopower.com

Timothy Tatum Q US Mail

Connie Aschenbrenner Q Personal Delivery
Grant Anderson O Facsimile

Idaho Power Company Electronic

PO Box 70 Q Other:

Boise, ID 83707

caschenbrenner@idahopower.com

ganderson@idahopower.com

ttatum(@idahopower.com

Michael Heckler Q US Mail
Courtney White Q  Personal Delivery
Clean Energy Opportunities for Idaho Inc. QO  Facsimile

3778 Plantation River Dr., Suite 102 Electronic

Boise, ID 83703 Q Other:

mike@cleanenergyopportunities.com

courtney@cleanenergyopportunities.com
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Kelsey Jae

Law for Conscious Leadership
920 N. Clover Dr.

Boise, ID 83703
kelsey@kelseyjae.com

Tom Arkoosh

Amber Dresslar

Arkoosh Law Offices

913 W. River St., Suite 450
PO Box 2900

Boise, ID 8370
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
amber.dresslar@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Eric L. Olsen

Echo Hawk & Olsen PLLC
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 100
PO Box 6119

Pocatello, ID 83205
elo@echohawk.com

Lance Kaufman, Ph.D.

4801 W. Yale Ave.

Denver, CO
lance(@bardwellconsulting.com

Marie Kellner

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. 6 Street

Boise, ID 83701
mkellner@idahoconservation.org

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson Adams PLLC
515 N. 27" Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonadams.com

Dr. Don Reading

280 S. Silverwood Way
Eagle, ID 83616
dreading@mindspring.com

ORO00 OCROOO0 OROOO OCRO0ODO OR0O00 OROOODO

OROODO

US Mail
Personal Delivery
Facsimile

Electronic
Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

US Mail
Personal Delivery
Facsimile

Electronic
Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

US Mail
Personal Delivery
Facsimile

Electronic
Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:
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Richard E. Kluckhohn, pro se
Wesley A. Kluckhohn, pro se
2564 W. Parkstone Dr.
Meridian, ID 83646
kluckhohn@gmail.com
wkluckhohn@mac.com

Jim Swier

Micron Technology, Inc.
8000 South Federal Way
Boise, ID 83707
jswier@micron.com

Austin Rueschhoff

Thorvald A. Nelson

Austin W. Jensen

Holland & Hart LLP

555 17t Street Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202
darueschhoff@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
awjensen@hollandhart.com
aclee@hollandhart.com

Joshua Hill

Idaho Solar Owners Network
1625 S. Latah

Boise, ID 83705
solarownersnetwork(@gmail.com

tottens(@amsidaho.com

Ryan Bushland

ABC Power Company, LLC
184 W. Chrisfield Dr.
Meridian, ID 83646
ryan.bushland@abcpower.co
sunshine@abcpower.co

OROO0D0

ORO00 OROOCODO

OCROO0O0

OROOCDO

US Mail
Personal Delivery
Facsimile

Electronic
Other:

US Mail
Personal Delivery
Facsimile

Electronic
Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

US Mail

Personal Delivery
Facsimile
Electronic

Other:

Michelle Steel,
Paralegal
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